
stan na koniec

miesiąca 

w 2020 r.

stan na koniec

miesiąca 

w 2021 r.

stan na koniec

miesiąca 

w 2022 r.

stan na koniec

miesiąca 

w 2023 r.

stan na koniec

miesiąca 

w 2024 r.

bezrobotni 

z prawem do 

zasiłku

rejestrujący się  
wyłączeni

z ewidencji 

podjęcia

pracy ogółem

podjęcia pracy 

subsydiowanej

zgłoszone

miejsca pracy        

i aktywizacji 

zawodowej

stopa 

bezrobocia

1392 1991 1617 1090 971 219 264 179 88 4 264 3,1

1402 2024 1601 1118 1025 227 201 147 81 3 182 3,3

1386 1973 1545 1098 988 205 196 233 111 13 259 3,2

1507 1952 1428 1070 953 207 194 229 132 27 195 3,1

1625 1894 1363 1064 899 186 139 193 106 22 341 2,9

1659 1803 1226 990 840 179 146 205 91 21 236 2,7

1727 1739 1202 995 890 190 235 185 90 14 293 2,9

1781 1689 1105 965 900 195 197 187 87 11 324 2,9

1774 1664 1065 927 926 189 226 200 98 10 357 3,0

1803 1585 1051 918 938 178 214 202 128 19 286 3,0

1851 1551 1020 903 940 152 184 182 100 16 73 3,0

1885 1570 973 886 960 169 145 125 73 8 127 3,1

Razem I - XII 2341 2267 1185 168 2937

stan na koniec

miesiąca
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wyłączeni
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podjęcia pracy 

subsydiowanej

zgłoszone

miejsca pracy        

i aktywizacji 

zawodowej

stopa 

bezrobocia

1101 204 274 133 71 2 242 3,5

sierpień

maj

czerwiec

grudzień

październik

lipiec

styczeń

ROK 2025

Powiatowy Urząd Pracy w Bolesławcu

      Bilans bezrobotnych             styczeń 2024 r. - grudzień 2024 r.

styczeń 2025 r.

styczeń

MIESIĄCE / ROK 

luty

marzec

wyszczególnienie

wrzesień

listopad

kwiecień


